A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
A X L E / B R A K E I S S U E D  2 0 0 5
PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
To locate your nearest dealer, please visit
WARRANTY
Alliance air dryer cartridges are subject to
consumption during their normal service life

operation?
Answer: No. Air in an unprotected system is always
100% saturated with water vapor. That means that
even a one-degree drop in temperature will cause
condensation to occur in the system’s valves, lines
and reservoirs.
What is the function of an air dryer cartridge?
Answer: It protects the vehicle’s system by drying
moisture-laden air before it passes through air
reservoirs and into the brake system.
A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
A X L E / B R A K E I S S U E D  2 0 0 4
Alliance Brake Overall Brake Pilot Bolt Circle Bolt Bolt Flange Weight GAWR
Part Size Depth Surface Hole Hole Thickness
Number Width Number Size
ABP/N42A10009830 16.5 X 7 10.56 7.48 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.53 112 27,000
ABP/N42A10009920 15 X 4 9.18 4.54 8.78 11.25 10 1.28 0.5 80 14,000
ABP/N42A107193 16.5 X 6 9.74 6.40 8.78 11.25 10 1.28 0.63 109 23,000
ABP/N42A107453 16.5 X 5 9.37 5.31 8.78 11.25 10 1.28 0.5 94 14,700
ABP/N42A107507 15 X 4 8.79 4.66 8.78 11.25 10 1.28 0.5 71 14,000
ABP/N42A107637 16.5 X 8 11.06 8.48 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.53 119 26,000
ABP/N42A107638 16.5 X 8.625 11.37 9.00 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.62 124 26,000
ABP/N42A107861 15 X 5 9.33 5.30 9.00 275mm 8 1.03 0.5 82 14,000
ABP/N42A107862 15 X 5 9.33 5.30 8.78 11.25 10 1.28 0.5 82 14,000
ABP/N42A107863 15 X 5/6 10.28 7.02 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.5 95 12,000
ABP/N42A107864 15 X 5/6 10.28 7.02 9.00 275mm 8 1.00 0.5 92 12,000
ABP/N42A107865 15 X 8.625 11.9 9.21 9.00 275mm 8 1.00 0.5 109 17,000
ABP/N42A107866 15 X 8.625 11.9 9.21 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.5 109 17,000
ABP/N42A107875 16.5 X 7 10.56 7.48 9.00 275mm 8 1.00 0.53 112 27,000
ABP/N42A107885 16.5 X 7 10.3 7.28 8.78 11.25 10 1.00 0.53 110 27,000
ABP/N42A107902 15 X 4 9.18 4.54 9.00 275mm 8 1.00 0.5 80 14,000
ABP/N42A107904 16.5 x 7 10.56 7.48 9.00 11.25 10 0.81 0.53 112 27,000
Alliance Cast Brake Drums
by ConMet
The Alliance brake drum product line includes some of the industry’s

This material is ideally suited for heavier-than-
normal hauling operations such as liquid tanker,
grain, cement, or refuse collection. Premium 23 is
also a good choice for low powered brake systems
that require a more aggressive lining.
Premium 23 easily passes the F.M.V.S.S. #121
dynamometer testing standard with a type 30 air
chamber and a 5.5" slack adjuster, in combination
with a 20.8 tire rolling radius. Premium 23 has
undergone extensive laboratory and field testing to
confirm its ample stopping power in combination
with positive fade and recovery characteristics.
PART NUMBERS
Alliance Part Number Description
BRAKE SHOES
ABP/RB1308E-20PREM 1308 Eaton Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB1308Q-20PREM 1308DQ Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB1443E-20PREM 1443E Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4311E-20PREM 4311 Eaton Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4505LG-23PREM 4505A Lucas Girling with
Premium 23 lining
ABP/RB4515Q-20PREM 4515 Q Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4515Q-23PREM 4515 Q Exchange Shoe with
Premium 23 lining
ABP/RB4702Q-20PREM 4702 Q Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4707Q-20PREM 4707 Q Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4707Q-23PREM 4707 Q Plus Exchange Shoe with
Premium 23 lining
ABP/RB4709E2-20PREM 4709 Eaton Exchange Shoe with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RB4709E2-23PREM 4709E2 Eaton Exchange Shoe with
Premium 23 lining
BRAKE KITS
ABP/RK1308E-20PREM 1308E Eaton Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK1308Q-20PREM 1308 Q Exchange Kit  with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK1443E-20PREM 1443E Eaton Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4311E-20PREM 4311 Eaton Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4515Q-20PREM 4515 Q Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4515Q-23PREM 4515 Q Exchange Kit with
Premium 23 lining
ABP/RK4515X-20PREM 4515 XEM3 Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4702Q-20PREM 4702 Q Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4707Q-20PREM 4707 Q Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
ABP/RK4707Q-23PREM 4707 Q Exchange Kit with
Premium 23 lining
ABP/RK4709E2-20PREM 4709 Eaton Exchange Kit with
Premium 20 lining
A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
A X L E / B R A K E I S S U E D  2 0 0 7
20,000# 23,000# Axle Load

•	 Friction Welded Push Rod–Provides a total
attachment to the plate preventing the rod
from breaking loose.
Alliance Spring Brakes
You’re assured of the highest quality spring brake
when you purchase Alliance spring brakes.
additional information
To learn more about Alliance parts, please visit:
A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
A X L E / B R A K E 	 I S S U E D  2 0 0 8
* Kit contains piggyback chamber, band clamp, and diaphragm.
PSM097(11/08MCD)
Part Number	 Description
PIGGYBACK CHAMBERS: Priced per. Min order qty 2.
ABP/N42A-12024PD	 2024
ABP/N42A-12424PD	 2424
ABP/N42A-12430PD	 2430
ABP/N42A-13030PD	 3030
ABP/N42A-13036PD	 3036
ABP/N42A-13636PD	 3636
PIGGYBACK KITS
ABP/N42A-24PBKD	 2424 2.5" Stroke Kit*
ABP/N42A-30PBKD	 3030 2.5" Stroke Kit*
ABP N42A 30PBK3D 	 3030 3" Stroke Kit*
SPRING BRAKES
ABP/N42A-12024CD	 2024 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-42024CD	 2024 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-12424CD	 2424 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-42424CD	 2424 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-12430CD	 2430 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-42430CD	 2430 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-12430C3D	 2430 Combo-3" Stroke-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-42430C3D	 2430 Combo-3" Stroke-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-13030CD	 3030 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-43030CD	 3030 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-13030C3D	 3030 Combo-3" Stroke-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-43030C3D	 3030 Combo-3" Stroke-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-13036CD	 3036 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-43036CD	 3036 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-13636CD	 3636 Combo-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-43636CD	 3636 Combo-Boxed-No Clevis
SERVICE CHAMBERS
ABP/N42A-12SCD	 12" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-12SCND	 12" Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-16SCD	 16" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-16SCND	 16" Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-20SCD	 20" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-20SCND	 20" Boxed-No Clevis
PART NUMBER REFERENCE CHART
Part Number	 Description
SERVICE CHAMBERS (CONT)
ABP/N42A-24SCD	 24" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-24SCND	 24" Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-24SC3D	 24" 3" Stroke-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-24SC3ND	 24" 3" Stroke-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-30SCD	 30" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-30SCND	 30" Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-30SC3D	 30" 3" Stroke-Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-30SC3ND	 30" 3" Stroke-Boxed-No Clevis
ABP/N42A-36SCD	 36" Boxed-With Clevis
ABP/N42A-36SCND	 36" Boxed-No Clevis
COMPONENT PARTS
ABP/N42A-10026AD	 1/2" Clevis Assembly
ABP/N42A-10026BD	 5/8" Clevis Assembly
ABP/N42A-24013AD	 24" Service Brake Push Rod
ABP/N42A-24016AD	 24" Nonpressure Housing
ABP/N42A-24020AD	 24" Clamp Assembly
ABP/N42A-24021AD	 24" Steel Pressure Cap
ABP/N42A-30013AD	 30" Service Brake Push Rod
ABP/N42A-30016AD	 30" Nonpressure Housing
ABP/N42A-30036AD	 30" Nonpressure Housing For 3036 Combo
ABP/N42A-30020AD	 30" Clamp Assembly
ABP/N42A-30021AD	 30" Steel Pressure Cap
DIAPHRAGMS
ABP/N42A-D09000D	 9" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D12000D	 12" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D16000D	 16" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D20000D	 20" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D24000D	 24" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D24002D	 24" Long Stroke Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D24003D	 24" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D30000D	 30" Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D30003D	 30"  3” Stroke Low-Temp Diaphragm
ABP/N42A-D36000D	 36"  3” Stroke Low-Temp Diaphragm